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Lakshmibai National Institute of Physical Education, Gwalior

Deemed to be University, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India
(Declared vide Govt. of India MHRD Notification NO. F.9-14/92-U.3 dated 21.09.1995
under section 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

No. Acad/58/ 119 Date [ 243 [2....
NOTICE

FEES STRUCTURE 2024-25
Bachelor of Physical Education (B.P.Ed.) — III & IV Semester

(Amount in Rupees)

Indioe Staden International / NRI
5 Fee & Fund Heads SERAERIS
No. 111 v I v
Semester | Semester | Semester | Semester
PART-A
1. | Tuition Fees 6000.00 6000.00 | 18000.00 | 18000.00
2. | Identity Card Fees -- - - --
3. | Medi-Claim Insurance 800 -- 800 -
4. | Caution Money (Refundable) -- -- -- -
5. | Security Deposit Hostel (Refundable) - -- -- --
6. | Registration / Immigration Fees - -- -- --
7. | Syllabus Fees - -- -- --
8. | Examination Fees 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00
9. | Admission Fees -- - - --
10. | Sports Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 12000.00
11. | Development Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 | 12000.00
12. | Medical Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
13. | Library Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
14. | Student Welfare Fund 100.00 100.00 300.00 300.00
15. | Student Cultural /Literary Society Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Total 20900.00 | 20100.00 | 49100.00 | 48300.00
PART-B
1. | Hostel Fees 5000.00 5000.00 | 10000.00 | 10000.00
2. | Mess Charges 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00
Total 32500.00 | 32500.00 | 37500.00 | 37500.00
Total Part A + B 53400.00 | 52600.00 | 86600.00 | 85800.00
Note: 1. The institute reserve right to change fees structure at any time due to unforeseen unavoidable
circumstances.
2. Mess charges will be subject to change at any time as per review made by institute.
(Authority : Hon’ble Vice Chancellor approval dated 12.03.2024) Vp
s
(Dr. Samjeev adav)
Registrar I/c
Copy to : |
- Vice Chancellor Secretariat - Registrar’s Secretariat
- AllHoD’s - Student Notice board
- Finance Office - Account Section
- Academic Section - Concerned File
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